900835423 02/20/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI38849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900834191	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pike Place Fish Market, Inc.		01/31/2024	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Pike Place Market Preservation and Development Authority	
Street Address:	85 Pike Street, Room 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	Municipal Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98103389	PIKE PLACE FISH
Serial Number:	98103416	PIKE PLACE FISH MARKEY
Registration Number:	3414614	PIKE PLACE FISH MARKET
Registration Number:	3396811	PIKE PLACE FISH MARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066280983

Email: mike@atkinsip.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Michael G Atkins

Address Line 1: 113 Cherry Street #18483

Address Line 2: Atkins Intellectual Property, PLLC
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-2205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ATKINS
SIGNATURE:	MICHAEL ATKINS
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2024

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008345 FRAME: 0876

900835423

source=PPF trademark assignment agreement signed 2.6.24#page1.tif source=PPF trademark assignment agreement signed 2.6.24#page2.tif source=PPF trademark assignment agreement signed 2.6.24#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008345 FRAME: 0877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and among Pike Place Fish Market, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"); and Pike Place Market Preservation and Development Authority, a Washington municipal corporation with its principal place of business located at 85 Pike Street, Room 500, Seattle, WA 98101 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, including all goodwill and all common law rights associated therewith:

Trademark	Identifier	Goods
PIKE PLACE FISH	Serial No. 98103389	Class 025: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, and aprons; Headwear, namely, caps and hats Class 035: Retail services in the field of seafood
PIKE PLACE FISH MARKET	Serial No. 98103416	Class 025: Clothing, namely, 5-shirts, sweatshirts, and aprons; Headwear, namely, caps and hats
PIKE PLACE FISH MARKET	Reg. No. 3414614	Class 035: Retail store and online store services in the field of seafood
PIKE PLACE FISH MARKET	Reg. No. 3396811	Class 025: ciothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, and aprons; headgear, namely, caps and hats

(collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of the Trademarks.

TERMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008345 FRAME: 0878 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and undertakings contained in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which

is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment

Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with their filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all goodwill

and common law rights associated therewith throughout the world. Assignee accepts the

assignment.

2. Representations and Warranties

Assignor represents and warrants that before making this assignment, it owned all right,

title, and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world.

3. Recordation

Either party may record this Agreement with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

otherwise confirm the assignment with same.

4. Additional Documents

If at any time either party shall deem or be advised that any further writings are necessary

or desirable to vest in it the rights provided for herein, the parties agree to do all acts and execute

all documents as may reasonably be necessary or proper for that purpose or otherwise to carry

out the intent of this Agreement.

5. Authority

Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and authority to execute and

deliver this Agreement. Each person executing this Agreement on behalf of a corporate entity

represents and warrants that he or she has the power and authority to execute this Agreement and

that entering into this Agreement is a duly authorized act of such entity.

 $/\!/$

 $/\!/$

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement effective as of

January 31, 2024.

Assignor:

Pike Place Fish Market, Inc.

By: Its: Principal

Assignce:

Pike Place Market Preservation and Development Authority
By: Mary Bacarella
Its: Executive Director